22
D
C
 F
IL
T
E
R

Terminal Code – – for male threaded
Terminal Code JE for female threaded
HOW TO ORDER
FFLC
Series
6
Dielectric
6 = Polypropylene
A
Voltage
Code
A = 680Vdc
L = 1000Vdc
U = 1200Vdc
8807
Capacitance Code
4 digit pF code 1st
3 digits are capacitance,
last digit is multiplier, e.g.
8807 = 8800μF
5067 = 5060μF
2247 = 2240μF
etc.
K
Capacitance
Tolerances
K = ±10%
– –
Terminal Code
– – = Male Terminal
JE = Female Terminal
23
D
C
 F
IL
T
E
R
IN
G
Medium Power Film Capacitors
FFLC
Climatic Category 40/85/56  (IEC 60068)
Test Voltage Between Terminals @ 25°C: 1.5 x U
N
dc for 10s
Test Voltage Between Terminals and Case @ 25°C: @ 4 kVrms @ 50Hz for 1 min.
Capacitance range Cn 1120μF to 8800μF (other values available upon request)
Tolerance on Cn ±10%
Rated DC voltage Vndc 680 to 1200 V
FFLC overvoltage: (Vs): Vs = 2 Vndc and limited at 1800V
Maximum overvoltage Peak value Maximum duration
1.67 Vndc 100 ms 1 time per week
1.25 Vndc 100 ms 1 time per day
1.1 Vndc 1 min 1 time per day
Maximum rms current Irms max 140 Arms to 300 Arms
Stray inductance Ls* 28 nH to 40 nH